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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P277162

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-27)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22CZ2-29HE-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

CRUZE 2.0 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER
WITH RIBBED LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2510.0 lumens

N/A

120.5 lumens/watt
1.19/1.27/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

20.832
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutio
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P277162
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ

0% Up

100% Dn

ns Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

2-29HE-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P277162
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-29HE-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2296 2296 2296
2282 2299 2305
2268 2291 2302
2240 2274 2295
2207 2249 2281
2167 2237 2274
2122 2195 2261
2073 2167 2256
2022 2130 2261
1965 2106 2275
1908 2084 2301
1843 2075 2341
1788 2074 2413
1699 2108 2501
1584 2148 2662
1451 2222 2877
1263 2315 2833
1105 2059 2251

20
50
50

111
96
84
73
65
58
52
48
44
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

111
90
73
61
52
44
39
34
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
63
56
51
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
76
65
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
68
56
48
41
36
32
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P277162
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-29HE-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 80.7 3.2 o° 853 853 853 853 853

10°-20° 229.9 9.2 5° 845 846 851 852 853 80
20°-30° 345.1 13.7 15° 804 808 816 821 824 227
30°-40° 412.4 16.4 25° 730 736 753 762 766 336
40°-50° 428.8 17.1 35° 631 640 660 679 687 394
50°-60° 397.4 15.8 45° 516 526 553 585 598 399
60°-70° 326.0 13.0 55° 393 405 442 482 499 353
70°-80° 220.4 8.8 65° 267 282 331 374 393 264
80°-90° 69.2 2.8 75° 140 163 214 257 277 148
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 36 49 67 74 73 41
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 655.7 26.1

0°-40° 1068.1 42.6

0°-60° 1894.4 75.5

0°-90° 2510.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2510.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P277162

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-29HE-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
853.4 853.4 853.4 853.4 853.4
848.5 851.0 854.7 855.9 855.9
844.8 846.0 851.0 852.2 853.4
838.6 841.1 846.0 847.3 848.5
830.0 832.4 838.6 841.1 842.3
818.9 821.3 828.7 832.4 833.7
804.0 807.7 816.4 821.3 823.8
789.2 792.9 801.6 809.0 811.5
770.7 779.3 785.5 795.4 796.6
752.2 757.1 768.2 778.1 783.0
729.9 736.1 753.4 762.0 765.8
706.5 715.1 728.7 742.3 747.2
683.0 689.2 706.5 722.5 727.5
657.1 665.7 684.2 700.3 707.7
631.1 639.8 659.5 679.3 686.7
602.7 612.6 632.4 655.8 665.7
575.6 583.0 606.4 634.8 643.5
547.1 555.8 580.5 611.4 621.2
516.3 526.1 553.3 585.4 597.8
486.6 496.5 526.1 558.3 573.1
455.7 468.1 497.7 534.8 549.6
426.1 437.2 470.6 508.9 5224
392.8 405.1 442.2 481.7 499.0
365.6 374.2 415.0 455.7 473.0
332.2 343.4 385.3 428.6 448.3
296.4 314.9 358.2 402.6 422.4
266.8 281.6 331.0 374.2 392.8
2359 252.0 300.1 345.8 366.8
201.3 222.3 273.0 318.7 3384
170.4 192.7 244.5 289.0 310.0
139.6 163.0 213.7 256.9 276.7
109.9 135.9 185.3 218.6 231.0
81.5 106.2 149.4 172.9 182.8
56.8 77.8 109.9 122.3 124.7
35.8 49.4 66.7 74.1 72.9
16.1 19.8 24.7 27.2 25.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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